Windsor Student Council



EMAIL: windsorstudentcouncil1@gmail.com IG: @windsorstudentcouncil

President - Ella Sunde/Mya Nevin

Vice-President - Aubrey Dorey-Havens and Iliana Hodgins

<u>Treasurer</u> – Harvey Riches/Bethany Walton-Knight

Secretary- Kamryn Chin

Communications Officer - Nicholas Goldstone and James Sikich

Grade Reps

Grade 12 – CO-Megan Mitchell and Gabriela McDougall*/CO-Evan Mitchell and Luka Taylor*/Simone Benson*/Ryan Thaulad/

Grade 11 - Lucas Matthews/Megan Schienbein/Marlo Green/Ella Rohani*

Grade 10 - Isabella Caswell*/Ella Hoffman/James Embley

Grade 9 - Ella Holtby/Burke Rudelsheim

Grade 8 – Natalie Dalzell and Lily Nevin/ Ella Durward and Allison Little*/Dmitry Karvelis and Olivia Hardman* International Rep

District Rep

Josh Walton-Knight/Felix Stock

Members-at-Large -

Admin. & Staff Rep – Ms. Roberts / Ms. Layton / Mrs. Oliver

* notes absence at the meeting

Meeting Minutes April 7, 2021

Chair: Mya

- 1. Presidents' Report
 - a. Give back Gift discussion on votes
 - i. Feedback:
 - 1. Water filling station on 200-covid safe-3
 - 2. Outside more seating in courtyard-2
 - 3. Hallways -more black benches-1

4.

Water filling station is \$2500

Vote: for postponing the giveback gift till next year

All in favour: Unanimous

Opposed: Abstained:

2. Treasurer's Report

a. Update on current funds-Student Council Funds--Accounts update from school

2/15/2019	Superstore Candy		\$15.80	\$2,625.70
10/9/2020	Terry Fox Donations	\$1,007.65		\$3,633.35
10/7/2020	Gift Card Halloween		\$155.95	\$3,477.40
10/13/2020	Donation to TF		\$1,107.05	\$2,370.35
10/23/2020	Gift Card Halloween		\$10.00	\$2,360.35
				\$2,360.35
11/19/2020	Gift Cards 12 Days of C		\$125.95	\$2,234.40
12/14/2020	Flowers, card		\$33.58	\$2,200.82
1/8/2021	Deposit from Student Fees	\$1,057.05		\$3,257.87
	Pink Shirt Day Gifts to			
2/1/2021	students		\$379.31	\$2,878.56
6/20/2020	C-Scholarships from June		\$400.00	\$2,478.56
	Gift Card for Pink Shirt			
2/17/2021	Video		\$50.00	\$2,428.56

b. Student Council Club Account--Accounts update from school

11/27/2019	Deposit fees-Fall	\$438.38		\$1,583.07
1/16/2020	D and D Club		\$224.71	\$1,358.36
03/13/2020	Social Justice Mural -approved last year		\$190.28	\$1,168.08
	Sewing for a Cause and			
10/13/2020	SC		\$500.00	\$668.08
12/1/2020	D and D Club		53.21	\$614.87
1/8/2021	Deposit Fees-Fall	352.35		\$967.22
	C- Paint supplies school			
12/12/2019	enhancement-art		183.95	\$783.27

3. Student Council elections information--

Reminder:

- o Online forms available now to April-16 with QR code, also paper copies in the office
- o Elections held online if needed, if no

4. Harvey--Parking update-nothing more to add

- -phasing away from this idea a bit, looking at more sustainable ways to get to school,
- -walking/biking/skateboarding

Possible ideas: there are spots on site, there are spots on the Lytton, and possibly the idea of not driving to school, so maybe

5. Skate board and bike racks--update

Bike Rack:

- -Outback in courtyard
- -caf exit and where the overhand is
- -front of school, putting more

Skate Board rack: Locations?-Inside the school

- -PE area?
- -Outside the music wing area (Indoors)-Most popular

One of the SC executive will walk around with Mr. McGowan to review sites. He will look at prices. This is not coming out of SC money.

AOB

- -Buses will be informed that bus from Cap U down parkway to meet needs of school once they announce a schedule
- -earth day-April 22nd- working with Green team?

 Ideas: help out Green Team, attend the DSLC forum,
- -Hub biking --bike to school week -May 31-June 4th---Register a school team?
 -Easier to just encourage people to bike to school during that week rather than registering

AOE

- -Spring sports Talk to Mr. Lewis about details and information
- -Don't forget to sign up for student council positions!

 Communications, District reps, secretary, etc.,
- -DSLC Student Forum-April 20th